06-07-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04). U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Luis F. Albisu Name: ATTT Cheryl L. Furst Internal Address: James W. Holloway Execution Date(s)03|29|05,03|29|05,03|25|2005 Street Address: 32 Avenue of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes the Americas 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment city: New York Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: NY Government Interest Assignment Zip: 10013-2412 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Wes Who This document is being filed together with a new application 03/29/05 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/29/05 03/ a5/05 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name Mr. S. H. Dworetsky 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: AT & T COCD Room aa-ao7 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One AT&T **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) OH Bedminster 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State NJ Zip: 07921

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/03/2005 CHGUYEN2 00000034 11241862 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Phone Number: 908-53a- 1855

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 908-532-128

Email Address: 9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0757

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	M COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Tien Y. Hurr	Name:
Michael F. Wallace	Internal Address:
Alton W. Drake II Execution Date(s) 03 28 05 05 05 04 07 05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 03(28/05) 05(05/05) 04(11)05
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City	8. Payment Information
StateZip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Addionage Oser Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Luis F. Albisu, of Fairfax Station in the County of Farifax and State of Virginia, Alton W. Drake II of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, Cheryl L. Furst, of Falls Church in the County of Fairfax and State of Virginia, James W. Holloway, of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, Tien Y. Hurr, of Potomac in the County of Montgomery and State of Maryland, Jonathan C. Lee, of Fairfax in the County of Fairfax and State of Virginia, and Michael F. Wallace, of Fairfax in the County of Fairfax and State of Virginia, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Authentication Management Platform For Managed Security Service Providers described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

-1-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0760 Luis F. Albisu

Date: 3-29-05

United States of America

State of Virginia)

County of Fairfax)

On this 29 day of Wirst, 2005, before me personally came Luis F. Albisu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Mrulino Co. Winston.

Notary Public

, /	Cheryl L. Furst	
Date: 3/4/05		
United States of America)	
State of Virginia)	
County of Fairfax)	
	of, 2005, before me personally came to be the individual described in and who executed the owledged execution of the same.	
	Carahine Co. Winston	_
	Notary Public	14

		6/2 w x	
		James W. Hollo	way
Date: $\frac{03}{25}/200$,	
United States of America)		
State of Florida)		
County of Sominde)		
On this 25 7 James W. Holloway, to me foregoing instrument, and a	known to be the indiv		rsonally came executed the
	PATR MY CO EXPIR Bonded	MMISSION 4 201259 COLOR PRES: February 3, 2009 Thru Budget Notary Services	Clina Hic

		Un h. John
Date: 3/28/05		Tien Y. Hurr
United States of America)	
State of VA)	
County of FAIRFAY)	
On this <u>28+h</u> day of Tien Y. Hurr, to me known to foregoing instrument, and ackno	be the individual descr	

		Jonathan C. Lee
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this Jonathan C. Lee, to me k foregoing instrument, and	known to be the indiv	, 2005, before me personally came vidual described in and who executed the tion of the same.
		Notary Public

Michael F. Wallace

Date: 05-05-05

United States of America

State of Virginia

County of Fair fax

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
WALEED RAFIQZAD
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
My Commission Expires
Octover 31, 2008

On this 5th day of May, 2005, before me personally came Michael F. Wallace, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Waled Paping sol Notary Public

AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Date: 040705 United States of America) State of Florida)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
State of Flouris	
state of 1 total	
County of Seminolo)	
On this 7th day of 1, 2005, before me personally Alton W. Drake II, to me known to be the individual described in and who executions instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	came ed the
PATRICK S. REED-REIMER MY COMMISSION # DD 364359 EXPIRES: February 3, 2009 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services Notary Public	mes

AT&T Corp.
Room 2A-207
One AT&T Way
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921